. 301 E. Huron St.
Clty of Ann Arbor Ann Arbor, MI 48104
http://a2gov.legistar.
com/Calendar.aspx

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-1150 Version: 1 Name: 1/20/09 - Airport SRE Project - URS COntract#3
Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 1/20/2009 In control: City Council

On agenda: 1/20/2009 Final action: 1/20/2009

Enactment date: 1/20/2009 Enactment #: R-09-019

Title: Resolution to Approve Contract Amendment #3 to the Professional Services Agreement between the

City and URS Corporation for the Snow Removal Equipment Building and Box Hangar Project at the
Ann Arbor Airport ($6,000.00)

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
1/20/2009 1 City Council Approved Pass

Resolution to Approve Contract Amendment #3 to the Professional Services Agreement between the
City and URS Corporation for the Snow Removal Equipment Building and Box Hangar Project at the
Ann Arbor Airport ($6,000.00)

Attached for your review and approval is amendment #3 to the January 9, 2007 Professional
Services Agreement between the City and URS Corporation. Amendment #3 is in the amount of
$6,000.00 and covers engineering services related to the redesign of utilities for the snow removal
equipment building and box hangar project. Approximately 700' of additional watermain and a
watermain layout change was required by the State of Michigan Department of Health to comply with
permitting requirements and to meet local fire flow requirements. The total amount of the revised
contract with URS Corporation, including amendment #3, is $128,000.00. Funding for this
amendment has been approved under the Airport Improvement Grant program through the Michigan
Department of Transportation - Bureau of Aeronautics (MDOT-Aero). MDOT-Aero will make payment
directly to URS Corporation after the City approves the work effort.

Prepared by: Matthew J. Kulhanek, Fleet & Facility Manager

Reviewed by: Sue F. McCormick, Public Services Area Administrator

Approved by:Roger W. Fraser, City Administrator

Whereas, The City entered into a Professional Services Agreement on January 9, 2007 with URS
Corporation Great Lakes (URS) to design the snow removal equipment building and box hangar
project to be located at the Ann Arbor Airport;

Whereas, Additional engineering services indicated as contract amendment #3, were necessary to
redesign the utilities for the snow removal equipment building and box hangar project;

Whereas, Funding for contract amendment #3 has been approved under the Airport Improvement
Grant Program through the Michigan Department of Transportation - Bureau of Aeronautics; and

Whereas, URS Corporation Great Lakes received Human Rights approval on April 17, 2008;

City of Ann Arbor Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 08-1150, Version: 1

RESOLVED, That the City Council approve contract amendment #3 in the amount of $6,000.00 with
URS Corporation Great Lakes for additional engineering services related to the snow removal
equipment building and box hangar project;

RESOLVED, That the Mayor and City Clerk be authorized and directed to sign contract amendment
#3 upon approval as to form by the City Attorney, and upon approval as to substance by the City
Administrator; and

RESOLVED, That the City Administrator be authorized to take necessary administrative actions to
implement this resolution.

City of Ann Arbor Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/30/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

